AND WHEREAS the vendors after due discussion and mutual 

deliberation with the purchaser agreed to sell the said property in part 

specifically mentioned in the schedule hereunder and the said 
Schedule property shall be at a consideration of Rs. 1,50,00,000/ 
(Rupees One Crore Fifty Lakh) only being the highest market price of 

the same which the purchaser agreed to pay the vendors. 

AND WHEREAS the said vendor have agreed to the absolute sale 

to the purchaser at the said price the land mentioned in the schedule 

free from all encumbrances. 

AND WHEREAS in pursuance of the said price and in 

consideration of the said sum of Rs. 1,50,00,000/- (Rupees One 

Crore Fifty Lakh) only duly paid by the purchaser to the vendors by 

cash or Cheque as per their share and the receipt whereof is being 

acknowledge by the vendors and the vendor do hereby grant, convey, 

sell transfer, assigns and assure all their right, title interest in the

[...]

Payment Details 

Head of AC Head of A/C 
Description 

Amount ( SI. No. Payment ID 

2001516331/3/2022 Property Registration- Stamp duty 0030-02-103-003-02 745030 

Property Registration- Registration Fees 0030-03-104-001-16 150021 
2001516331/3/2022 

Total 895051 

IN WORDS: EIGHT LAKH NINETY FIVE THOUSAND FIFTY ONE ONLY. 

Page 1 of 1 

GRN 192022230053257511 GRIPS eChallan generated at 27/06/2022 15:34:52 

Govt. of West Bengal 
Directorate of Registration & Stamp Revenue 

GRIPS eChallan 

GRN Details 

Payment Mode: Online Paymat 

Bank/Gateway: State Bank of Incdia